
2010 MSHSL Section 5A Championships Boys 
Pierz Golf Club       Oct. 28, 2010 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 St. Cloud Cathedral      33    1    4    8    9   11   12   27  17:08.0  1:04.1 
  2 Mora                     84    3   10   19   24   28   41   47  17:48.4  1:32.8 
  3 Providence Academy      154   20   29   30   31   44   78   96  18:29.8  0:47.4 
  4 Annandale               156   15   21   32   43   45   52   56  18:24.2  1:15.6 
 5* Dassel-Cokoto           187    2   23   36   53   73   81   87  18:28.9  3:02.8 
 6* Pine City               187    5   25   33   58   66  100  118  18:33.6  2:30.7 
  7 Milaca                  214   16   35   42   49   72   91  121  18:48.5  1:57.4 
  8 Watertown-Mayer         226   17   37   39   65   68   69  110  18:55.6  1:49.4 
  9 Royalton                245    7   14   55   62  107  111  123  18:51.7  3:32.1 
 10 Rush City               250    6   26   40   86   92  102  117  18:54.4  3:10.6 
 11 Maple Lake              264   18   38   64   70   74   84   85  19:09.8  1:49.8 
 12 Howard Lake-            265   34   46   48   61   76   90   93  19:09.8  1:16.5 
 13 Pierz                   340   50   57   71   80   82   97  108  19:34.6  0:59.0 
 14 Legacy Christian        350   13   60   83   95   99  122  129  19:35.5  3:01.2 
 15 Hinckley-Finlayson      363   51   63   67   77  105  124  130  19:46.2  1:43.6 
 16 Rockford                415   59   75   88   89  104  106  114  20:04.1  1:23.2 
 17 Heritage Christ         417   22   79  101  103  112  113  128  20:05.9  2:59.9 
 18 St. Cloud Christian     524   54  109  116  120  125            21:10.5  3:39.7 
 19 Braham                  552   94   98  115  119  126  127  131  21:24.6  2:46.2 
Incomplete Teams: Foley, Spectrum, Maranantha 
 
1. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    1  Grant Wintheiser, 12       16:26.3   
    4  Nick Golebiowski, 9        16:57.6   
    8  Thomas Friebe, 11          17:22.0   
    9  Cole Wintheiser, 10        17:23.7   
   11  Beau Gerding, 10           17:30.4   
   12  Noah Ebel, 10              17:32.1   
   27  Hunter Peterson, 9         18:18.1   
Total Time = 1:25:40.0     Total Places = 33 
 
2. Mora 
    3  Andrew Coop, 12            16:52.2   
   10  Noah Moravic, 7            17:28.3   
   19  Tony Nikodym, 11           18:02.0   
   24  Sam Johnson, 9             18:14.3   
   28  Matt Bostrom, 11           18:25.0   
   41  Austin Lick, 11            18:49.5   
   47  Brent Schroeder, 11        18:57.0   
Total Time = 1:29:01.8     Total Places = 84 
 
3. Providence Academy 
   20  Petey Simonense, 12        18:04.2   
   29  Jp Flanders, 9             18:30.5   
   30  Rob Doboszenski, 10        18:30.9   
   31  Jack McGinty, 10           18:31.6   
   44  Jack Reschenberg, 9        18:51.6   
   78  Thomas Batina, 10          19:53.9   
   96  Stefan Boemer, 12          20:22.8   
Total Time = 1:32:28.8     Total Places = 154 
 
4. Annandale 
   15  Devin Kerbaugh, 12         17:38.2   
   21  Clint Wendt, 11            18:04.8   
   32  Cody Norgren, 12           18:32.9   
   43  Carter Gjevre, 11          18:51.0   
   45  Alex Morningstar, 9        18:53.8   
   52  Tylor Nilson, 12           19:02.0   
   56  Justin Maehren, 12         19:09.2   
Total Time = 1:32:00.7     Total Places = 156 
 
5*. Dassel-Cokoto 
    2  Troy Koivisto, 11          16:44.8   
   23  Garrett Impola, 10         18:10.8   
   36  Kent Ryynanen, 10          18:38.9   
   53  Trevor Raisanen, 12        19:02.4   
   73  Quinton Barnes, 10         19:47.6   
   81  Darrin Koivisto, 10        19:58.8   
   87  Aaron Anderson, 9          20:04.4   
Total Time = 1:32:24.5     Total Places = 187 
 

6*. Pine City 
    5  Cody Hanson, 12            17:05.7   
   25  Nick Bremer, 12            18:15.3   
   33  John Dedic, 12             18:33.4   
   58  Jacob Guttormson, 12       19:16.9   
   66  Christian Miche, 10        19:36.4   
  100  Paul Skalicky, 9           20:35.3   
  118  Thomas Pitzen, 12          21:37.4   
Total Time = 1:32:47.7     Total Places = 187 
 
7. Milaca 
   16  Adam Shipman, 11           17:49.3   
   35  Matt Uderman, 11           18:36.2   
   42  Cam Sundberg, 9            18:50.0   
   49  Cody Huntington, 11        19:00.1   
   72  Bryan Hannenburg, 11       19:46.7   
   91  Robert Aamold, 11          20:15.9   
  121  Zach Gustafson, 12         22:14.6   
Total Time = 1:34:02.3     Total Places = 214 
 
8. Watertown-Mayer 
   17  Casey Fails, 10            17:52.5   
   37  Jay Boerner, 10            18:42.1   
   39  Caleb Fails, 10            18:45.4   
   65  Alex Phearman, 12          19:35.8   
   68  Tyler VanWatermulen, 11    19:41.9   
   69  Zach Sandquist, 11         19:43.3   
  110  Jacob Wandersee, 10        21:00.4   
Total Time = 1:34:37.7     Total Places = 226 
 
9. Royalton 
    7  Daniel Borash, 11          17:15.7   
   14  Zachary Carlson, 8         17:34.7   
   55  Curtis Makela, 11          19:07.0   
   62  Tremayne Collins, 8        19:32.9   
  107  Jesse Trutwin, 11          20:47.8   
  111  Stephen Strusz, 10         21:04.4   
  123  Ben Borash, 7              22:22.9   
Total Time = 1:34:18.1     Total Places = 245 
 
10. Rush City 
    6  Dan Taylor, 11             17:07.4   
   26  Ike Johnson, 11            18:17.6   
   40  Dan Weber, 11              18:46.2   
   86  Kevin Nelson, 8            20:02.6   
   92  Garrett Larson, 9          20:18.0   
  102  Jeremiah Smith, 11         20:42.6   
  117  Jake Hoeim, 11             21:32.0   
Total Time = 1:34:31.8     Total Places = 250

 
 
 
 
 



11. Maple Lake 
   18  Greg Dorow, 10             17:58.2   
   38  Danny Becker, 10           18:42.9   
   64  Cullen Gallagher, 8        19:35.2   
   70  Sullivan Graham, 9         19:44.5   
   74  Ben Thiele, 11             19:48.0   
   84  Michael Thomas, 11         20:00.5   
   85  Kevin Salveson, 11         20:02.1   
Total Time = 1:35:48.8     Total Places = 264 
 
12. Howard Lake- 
   34  Cody Painschab, 10         18:35.2   
   46  Spenser Weber, 9           18:54.5   
   48  Josiah Riemer, 10          18:58.2   
   61  Jordan Jeseritz, 10        19:29.2   
   76  Gabe Synstelien, 10        19:51.7   
   90  Dillon Quast, 9            20:15.3   
   93  Zach Synstelien, 11        20:19.3   
Total Time = 1:35:48.8     Total Places = 265 
 
13. Pierz 
   50  Louie Wimmer, 12           19:00.4   
   57  Alex Julich, 11            19:10.7   
   71  Nathan Welle, 11           19:45.7   
   80  William Corbett, 10        19:56.7   
   82  Kyle Becker, 8             19:59.4   
   97  Jacob Poster, 12           20:23.7   
  108  Charlie Corbett, 12        20:48.6   
Total Time = 1:37:52.9     Total Places = 340 
 
14. Legacy Christian 
   13  Peter Clausen, 11          17:33.4   
   60  Josh Davie, 10             19:28.6   
   83  Matt Hoffman, 10           20:00.1   
   95  Nate Hinrichs, 11          20:20.6   
   99  Tim Davie, 11              20:34.6   
  122  Joey Hanson, 9             22:22.1   
  129  Jordan Schmidt, 9          24:02.5   
Total Time = 1:37:57.3     Total Places = 350 
 
15. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   51  Jeremiah LeTourneau, 10    19:01.2   
   63  Matt Miller, 11            19:34.2   
   67  Jordan Jennings, 9         19:37.6   
   77  Henry Davis, 9             19:53.2   
  105  Chase Rueger, 11           20:44.8   
  124  Luke Jarvis, 9             22:34.0   
  130  Tyler Mokrzycki, 12        24:10.9   
Total Time = 1:38:51.0     Total Places = 363 

16. Rockford 
   59  Nicholas Klonne, 8         19:20.9   
   75  Alec Raabe, 12             19:48.4   
   88  Taylor Dumas, 11           20:13.3   
   89  Drew Hafften, 8            20:13.8   
  104  Nicolas Van Danacker, 8    20:44.1   
  106  Sam Wanous, 11             20:46.6   
  114  Levi Smith, 8              21:15.9   
Total Time = 1:40:20.5     Total Places = 415 
 
17. Heritage Christ 
   22  Tyler Erickson, 9          18:05.2   
   79  Ben Dreblow, 12            19:54.7   
  101  Ryan Seehafer, 10          20:40.8   
  103  Jordan Pentti, 9           20:43.5   
  112  Cole Peterson, 10          21:05.1   
  113  Jared Booms, 8             21:06.2   
  128  Mark Erickson, 10          23:33.3   
Total Time = 1:40:29.3     Total Places = 417 
 
18. St. Cloud Christian 
   54  Grant Nehring, 10          19:04.2   
  109  Tyler Hultgren, 12         20:50.0   
  116  Josh Heinen, 8             21:19.0   
  120  Caleb Spore, 12            21:55.1   
  125  Isaac Froemming, 11        22:43.9   
Total Time = 1:45:52.2     Total Places = 524 
 
19. Braham 
   94  Jacob Rajkowski, 11        20:20.0   
   98  Brad Cochran, 12           20:32.0   
  115  Thomas Warner, 7           21:18.3   
  119  Connor TenNapel, 9         21:46.3   
  126  Nick Jones, 7              23:06.2   
  127  Nick Chapdelaine, 10       23:26.7   
  131  Alex Jones, 12             24:31.5   
Total Time = 1:47:02.8     Total Places = 552 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Grant Wintheiser, 12       16:26.3    St. Cloud Cathedral   
    2        Charlie Lawrence, 10       16:37.7    Foley                 
    3     2  Troy Koivisto, 11          16:44.8    Dassel-Cokoto         
    4     3  Andrew Coop, 12            16:52.2    Mora                  
    5     4  Nick Golebiowski, 9        16:57.6    St. Cloud Cathedral   
    6     5  Cody Hanson, 12            17:05.7    Pine City             
    7     6  Dan Taylor, 11             17:07.4    Rush City             
    8     7  Daniel Borash, 11          17:15.7    Royalton              
    9     8  Thomas Friebe, 11          17:22.0    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   10     9  Cole Wintheiser, 10        17:23.7    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   11    10  Noah Moravic, 7            17:28.3    Mora                  
   12    11  Beau Gerding, 10           17:30.4    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   13    12  Noah Ebel, 10              17:32.1    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   14    13  Peter Clausen, 11          17:33.4    Legacy Christian      
   15    14  Zachary Carlson, 8         17:34.7    Royalton              
   16    15  Devin Kerbaugh, 12         17:38.2    Annandale             
   17    16  Adam Shipman, 11           17:49.3    Milaca                
   18    17  Casey Fails, 10            17:52.5    Watertown-Mayer       
   19    18  Greg Dorow, 10             17:58.2    Maple Lake            
   20        Nick Schultz, 11           17:58.6    Spectrum              
   21    19  Tony Nikodym, 11           18:02.0    Mora                  
   22    20  Petey Simonense, 12        18:04.2    Providence Academy    
   23    21  Clint Wendt, 11            18:04.8    Annandale             
   24    22  Tyler Erickson, 9          18:05.2    Heritage Christ       
   25    23  Garrett Impola, 10         18:10.8    Dassel-Cokoto         
   26    24  Sam Johnson, 9             18:14.3    Mora                  
   27    25  Nick Bremer, 12            18:15.3    Pine City             
   28    26  Ike Johnson, 11            18:17.6    Rush City             
   29    27  Hunter Peterson, 9         18:18.1    St. Cloud Cathedral   



   30    28  Matt Bostrom, 11           18:25.0    Mora                  
   31    29  Jp Flanders, 9             18:30.5    Providence Academy    
   32    30  Rob Doboszenski, 10        18:30.9    Providence Academy    
   33    31  Jack McGinty, 10           18:31.6    Providence Academy    
   34    32  Cody Norgren, 12           18:32.9    Annandale             
   35    33  John Dedic, 12             18:33.4    Pine City             
   36    34  Cody Painschab, 10         18:35.2    Howard Lake-          
   37    35  Matt Uderman, 11           18:36.2    Milaca                
   38    36  Kent Ryynanen, 10          18:38.9    Dassel-Cokoto         
   39    37  Jay Boerner, 10            18:42.1    Watertown-Mayer       
   40    38  Danny Becker, 10           18:42.9    Maple Lake            
   41    39  Caleb Fails, 10            18:45.4    Watertown-Mayer       
   42    40  Dan Weber, 11              18:46.2    Rush City             
   43    41  Austin Lick, 11            18:49.5    Mora                  
   44    42  Cam Sundberg, 9            18:50.0    Milaca                
   45    43  Carter Gjevre, 11          18:51.0    Annandale             
   46    44  Jack Reschenberg, 9        18:51.6    Providence Academy    
   47    45  Alex Morningstar, 9        18:53.8    Annandale             
   48    46  Spenser Weber, 9           18:54.5    Howard Lake-          
   49    47  Brent Schroeder, 11        18:57.0    Mora                  
   50    48  Josiah Riemer, 10          18:58.2    Howard Lake-          
   51    49  Cody Huntington, 11        19:00.1    Milaca                
   52    50  Louie Wimmer, 12           19:00.4    Pierz                 
   53    51  Jeremiah LeTourneau, 10    19:01.2    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   54    52  Tylor Nilson, 12           19:02.0    Annandale             
   55    53  Trevor Raisanen, 12        19:02.4    Dassel-Cokoto         
   56    54  Grant Nehring, 10          19:04.2    St. Cloud Christian   
   57    55  Curtis Makela, 11          19:07.0    Royalton              
   58    56  Justin Maehren, 12         19:09.2    Annandale             
   59    57  Alex Julich, 11            19:10.7    Pierz                 
   60    58  Jacob Guttormson, 12       19:16.9    Pine City             
   61        Christian Benolkin, 10     19:17.6    Spectrum              
   62    59  Nicholas Klonne, 8         19:20.9    Rockford              
   63    60  Josh Davie, 10             19:28.6    Legacy Christian      
   64    61  Jordan Jeseritz, 10        19:29.2    Howard Lake-          
   65    62  Tremayne Collins, 8        19:32.9    Royalton              
   66    63  Matt Miller, 11            19:34.2    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   67    64  Cullen Gallagher, 8        19:35.2    Maple Lake            
   68    65  Alex Phearman, 12          19:35.8    Watertown-Mayer       
   69    66  Christian Miche, 10        19:36.4    Pine City             
   70        Peter Schultz, 12          19:37.0    Spectrum              
   71    67  Jordan Jennings, 9         19:37.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   72    68  Tyler VanWatermulen, 11    19:41.9    Watertown-Mayer       
   73    69  Zach Sandquist, 11         19:43.3    Watertown-Mayer       
   74    70  Sullivan Graham, 9         19:44.5    Maple Lake            
   75    71  Nathan Welle, 11           19:45.7    Pierz                 
   76    72  Bryan Hannenburg, 11       19:46.7    Milaca                
   77    73  Quinton Barnes, 10         19:47.6    Dassel-Cokoto         
   78    74  Ben Thiele, 11             19:48.0    Maple Lake            
   79    75  Alec Raabe, 12             19:48.4    Rockford              
   80    76  Gabe Synstelien, 10        19:51.7    Howard Lake-          
   81    77  Henry Davis, 9             19:53.2    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   82    78  Thomas Batina, 10          19:53.9    Providence Academy    
   83    79  Ben Dreblow, 12            19:54.7    Heritage Christ       
   84    80  William Corbett, 10        19:56.7    Pierz                 
   85    81  Darrin Koivisto, 10        19:58.8    Dassel-Cokoto         
   86    82  Kyle Becker, 8             19:59.4    Pierz                 
   87    83  Matt Hoffman, 10           20:00.1    Legacy Christian      
   88    84  Michael Thomas, 11         20:00.5    Maple Lake            
   89    85  Kevin Salveson, 11         20:02.1    Maple Lake            
   90    86  Kevin Nelson, 8            20:02.6    Rush City             
   91    87  Aaron Anderson, 9          20:04.4    Dassel-Cokoto         
   92        Alex Muchow, 11            20:07.7    Maranantha            
   93        Taylor Jurek, 7            20:11.1    Foley                 
   94    88  Taylor Dumas, 11           20:13.3    Rockford              
   95    89  Drew Hafften, 8            20:13.8    Rockford              
   96    90  Dillon Quast, 9            20:15.3    Howard Lake-          
   97    91  Robert Aamold, 11          20:15.9    Milaca                
   98        Avery Thaler, 10           20:17.1    Foley                 
   99    92  Garrett Larson, 9          20:18.0    Rush City             
  100    93  Zach Synstelien, 11        20:19.3    Howard Lake-          
  101    94  Jacob Rajkowski, 11        20:20.0    Braham                
  102    95  Nate Hinrichs, 11          20:20.6    Legacy Christian      
  103    96  Stefan Boemer, 12          20:22.8    Providence Academy    
  104    97  Jacob Poster, 12           20:23.7    Pierz                 
  105    98  Brad Cochran, 12           20:32.0    Braham                
  106    99  Tim Davie, 11              20:34.6    Legacy Christian      
  107   100  Paul Skalicky, 9           20:35.3    Pine City             
  108   101  Ryan Seehafer, 10          20:40.8    Heritage Christ       
  109   102  Jeremiah Smith, 11         20:42.6    Rush City             
  110   103  Jordan Pentti, 9           20:43.5    Heritage Christ       



  111   104  Nicolas Van Danacker, 8    20:44.1    Rockford              
  112   105  Chase Rueger, 11           20:44.8    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  113   106  Sam Wanous, 11             20:46.6    Rockford              
  114   107  Jesse Trutwin, 11          20:47.8    Royalton              
  115   108  Charlie Corbett, 12        20:48.6    Pierz                 
  116   109  Tyler Hultgren, 12         20:50.0    St. Cloud Christian   
  117   110  Jacob Wandersee, 10        21:00.4    Watertown-Mayer       
  118        Miles Rhonemus, 10         21:00.8    Foley                 
  119        Gabe Amstutz, 11           21:02.0    Maranantha            
  120   111  Stephen Strusz, 10         21:04.4    Royalton              
  121   112  Cole Peterson, 10          21:05.1    Heritage Christ       
  122   113  Jared Booms, 8             21:06.2    Heritage Christ       
  123   114  Levi Smith, 8              21:15.9    Rockford              
  124   115  Thomas Warner, 7           21:18.3    Braham                
  125   116  Josh Heinen, 8             21:19.0    St. Cloud Christian   
  126   117  Jake Hoeim, 11             21:32.0    Rush City             
  127   118  Thomas Pitzen, 12          21:37.4    Pine City             
  128   119  Connor TenNapel, 9         21:46.3    Braham                
  129   120  Caleb Spore, 12            21:55.1    St. Cloud Christian   
  130   121  Zach Gustafson, 12         22:14.6    Milaca                
  131   122  Joey Hanson, 9             22:22.1    Legacy Christian      
  132   123  Ben Borash, 7              22:22.9    Royalton              
  133   124  Luke Jarvis, 9             22:34.0    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  134   125  Isaac Froemming, 11        22:43.9    St. Cloud Christian   
  135        Grant Garber, 12           22:56.0    Milaca                
  136   126  Nick Jones, 7              23:06.2    Braham                
  137   127  Nick Chapdelaine, 10       23:26.7    Braham                
  138   128  Mark Erickson, 10          23:33.3    Heritage Christ       
  139   129  Jordan Schmidt, 9          24:02.5    Legacy Christian      
  140   130  Tyler Mokrzycki, 12        24:10.9    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  141   131  Alex Jones, 12             24:31.5    Braham 
 


